Section 6:
Parts Data 60Hz
DDBD50KC_ -

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21 @



18

8

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



Cabinet Group

Key

*

¥ % *¥ ¥ OO0 O NNNNNN ¥ X ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ x0O0000 D DPDW X *xNNNHFE ¥ X %

*

= e e
OO OoOOo

*

[y
[y

*

—
N

* X = ¥
w

Part Number

9960-285-003
9960-285-002
9960-285-001
9960-285-007
9960-284-002
9960-284-004
9982-353-003
9982-353-002
9982-353-001
9545-012-015
8640-413-002
9212-002-004
9206-164-010
9206-413-002
9548-117-000
9206-420-004
9206-420-005
9244-082-001
9545-018-017
9531-033-001
8640-413-001
8640-413-003
9086-015-002
8638-190-009
8641-582-006
8640-399-001
9989-521-004
9989-521-003
9989-521-001
9989-517-009
9989-517-011
9989-517-012
9989-517-004
9989-517-003
9989-517-001
9277-054-001
9277-054-002
9545-008-014
8641-585-001
8640-399-001
9544-069-003
9544-069-002
9544-069-004
9544-069-005
9545-012-028
9545-052-001
8641-436-003
9021-001-010
9486-136-001
9545-053-002
9732-126-001
9472-001-013

Description Quantity
Door Assy., Loading Complete-Alm ......cccoovvvviiiiiiniiiinnneneens 2
Door Assy., Loading Complete-Wht .........cccoeviiiiiiiiiiinennn, 2
Door Assy., Loading Complete-SS .......ccooevveiiiiiiiiiineinineen, 2
Door Assy., Loading Complete-Chrome/BLK/SS ................. 2
Door Assy., Loading-SS(ring only) .......cccovveviiiiiiiniecinnnennn, 2
Door Assy., Loading-Chrome(ring only) .....ccccovevvivieennneennn. 2
Plate Assy., Hinge (AlIm) NO Pin.....cccccoevviiiiiiiiiiininnecnieeees 2
Plate Assy., Hinge (Wht) NO Pin .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiciiciis 2
Plate Assy., Hinge (SS) NO Pin.....ccccovviiiiiiiiiii e, 2
Screw, Hinge t0 DOOK ....ocviiiiiiiiiiiiicire e ee e 8
Nut, Hinge t0 DOOK .....oivviiiiiiiccie e e e 8
L€ = LY I 1o To | 2
Gasket, Glass Gray.......cceevieiuiiiiiiiiiieiin i 2
Gasket, Glass BlacK.........ccvvveviirieiiiiiniiiirerinr e e 2
SUpPOrt, DOOK GIASS ...cevveiiiiiiiieiiier e 2
Gasket, Outer RiM Gray.......ccoeevierviniiiiinis e 2
Gasket, Outer Rim BlacK.......cccvvvviviriiiiiiiiiiein e 2
Handle, Loading DOOT .......coievviiiiiiiisiiiin e e ern e 2
Screw, Handle 1/4-20 X 3/8 ...uvvvviiiiiiieiiinii e eee e 4
Stud, DoOor CatCh ....vvviiiiiriir e 2
NUE, HEX v ee s e e e e 2
N [0 A Vo o o RS 2
Catch, Loading DOOK ......cviiiviiiiiiiiienin e 2
Pop Rivet for mtg. catch ....coocviiiiiiiii 4
(el I ] PP 4
SPriNG NUL ..cveiii e e s r e .6
Panel Assy., Front- Lower (AlM) .....cccovviiiniiiininieciineeeenneees 1
Panel Assy., Front- Lower (Wht) .....cocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiccceieneeee, 1
Panel Assy., Front- Lower (SS) ....occvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieciiiceenns 1
Panel Assy., Front Lower EC (5S)....ccccviiiiriiiiiininnieniieseeennn, 1
Panel Assy., Front Lower EC (Wht) ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciineees 1
Panel Assy., Front Lower EC (AlM).....cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiniinecnnnnens 1
Panel Assy., Front- Upper (AImM) .....covveviiiiiiiiiieeiece e e, 1
Panel Assy., Front- Upper (Wht) .....coocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiceiieeneee, 1
Panel Assy., Front- Upper (SS) ...cccvovvviriiiiieinieinnne e 1
Insulation Front Panel, half moon (top)....c...cccvevvviviniinnnnn. 2
Insulation Front Panel, half moon (bottom)...........ccuue. 2
Screw, FLHDCR, 10B X 1..cuuuciiiiiiieniniineereennssssrrnnnnsesenens 14
LOCKWASREN ...cvveei e .6
NUE, SPFING cenieeiiiiiie e eean 12
Strap, HiNge (AIM) c.ueiiiii e 2
Strap, Hinge (WhU) ... e, 2
Strap, HINge (SS/Gray) ...coivvvveiiiiiiiiiiiie et 2
Strap, Hinge (SS/BIAack) .....ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinc e, 2
Screw, Hinge to Panel .......cccoovviiiiiiiii e, 8
Screw, Door to Hinge Strap (Special Black Type) .............. 2
Washer, FIDEI ....ovviiiieiiiiir e e e 2
JAYel0l=] ] g ©o] | o NS 1
Retainer, Coin ACCEPLON ..iivviiiiiiriiieri e ere e eres 1
RS ol =2 4
Switch ( for coin acceptor with extra actuator ) .....cccccceeenee 1
Cabinet Touch Up Paint (Whit€)........ccccvvrveevriicieen e 1

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21 @



Cabinet Group Continued

Key
14
15
15
16
17
17
*
18
18
21
21
21
21

o

XX X K K X X X X K X X X X XN X X X ¥

Part Number

9994-032-001
9435-022-001
9435-030-001
9994-033-001
9435-023-001
9435-031-001
9545-020-009
9412-154-001
9412-167-001
9866-005-001
9866-005-004
9435-024-001
9435-032-001
9532-074-003
9805-033-002
9555-057-008
9555-057-010
8650-012-004
6292-006-010
9095-043-001
9545-008-001
9857-147-001
9857-147-010
9857-147-008
9857-147-011
9801-059-006
9801-100-001
9627-869-001
9627-854-001
8650-012-003
9095-041-001
6292-006-007
9627-855-003
9277-041-017
9501-004-003
9501-008-001
9501-008-001
9545-045-005
9209-037-002
8544-006-001
8545-061-002
9074-320-001
9732-253-001
9732-102-013
9732-243-001
9555-057-010
8640-276-002
9527-007-002
9544-041-002
8640-413-004

Description Quantity
Escutcheon, UPPer .....uveiiiviiiiiiii e erer e 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper BlU€.........ccuvviiiiiiieeiiiiin e eeeenns 1
Trim, Overlay-Upper BlacK .........ccuveiiiiiieniiiiiiinceeeiinneeneeens 1
Escutcheon, LOWET ......uueiiiiiiiiiiiiinsceernies e rrne e eenne 1
Trim, Overlay-Lower Blu€.........ccveiiiiiieiiiiin e, 1
Trim, Overlay-Lower Black ........cccuceeiiiiiiieiiiniicccenncce e, 1
(Yol < 20
Nameplate Stack Dryer Express Blue...........cccevvveieeieeennnnn, d
Nameplate Stack Dryer Express Black ...........cccvveeiiireeennnns d
Lint Drawer Assembly Blue ........ccoovviiiviiiiiieecriiie e, .2
Lint Drawer Assembly Black..........ccceevviiieiiiieeniiiiinneeennnnn, .2
Overlay Trim, Lint Drwr-Blue.......ccovvuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Overlay Trim, Lint Drwr-BlacK.........cucveiiviiiiiiiiiiccciiinicienees 1
Felt Seal ( back of lint screen assembly ) ......cccceeeiiriveennnn. 2
Lint Screen Assembly ONLY (no front) .......cccccvviiniveeennnnn, 2
Replaceable Lint Screen Only......ccooovveeviviiiiieeeeniineeneeeenns 2
Replaceable Lint Screen Only (Fine Mesh)........ccccoevvvevinnnnn. 2
Lock and Key, Lint Drawer ......ccccccvvvieeiviiiiinnceensns e seeennnnns 2
Key 6101 ONIY cuvuuiiiiiiiirie e rerrirs s eerrn s e r e e r s 2
Cam, LOCK .uuuiiiiiiinii et e 2

Lint Screen Strap Hold Down Screws 10Bx 1/4 ................. 32
Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Blue ... 1
Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Blue ... 1
Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Black .. 1
Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted With Membrane, Black .. 1

Membrane Switch Assy BlUe .......ccoovvevviiieiiicerie e, 1
Membrane Switch Assy Black...........cccceveeiiiiieeniicnnnnsceeennn, 1
Harness, Electronic Control ........coveevvniiiiieecenninnineeeennnnn, d
Harness COIN SW ...iviiiiiiieiiierreeere s err e e e e ern e 1
Lock and Key, CONtrol ......coeeevviiiiieeerriiinneseeernn s eeennns 1
Cam, LOCK wuvuiiiiiiiiiiie e e e 1
Key ONly 6324 ......ciiiiiiiiie e e 1
Harness, Heat SENSOK .......ccvvvveeiieiiii e ern e 1
Insulation Cabinet CoVer .....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiccieici e, 1
Sensor Temp CONtrol ....cccvvveeiiiieeiiiir e e e 2
Bracket for Heat Sensor Mounting (Under Basket) w/ sensor.. 2
Bracket Temp Sensor W/ SENSOr........cuvueeiierernnniininerennnnnns 1
Screw, Round Head (Mounts sensor; phillips head)............ 2
Gromm.et, 3/16 ID ..coviiiiiiiiiie e 2
Leg, Leveling 1/2" ..o 4
Leveling Leg WIencCh.......cooe oo 1
Cover, Cabinet (TOP) .vvvvverrrnirireerrrniss s e esrrsss s e s errnnneeaeens 1
DDAD Kit for Dryers without Neutral and using 208-240 volt.. 1
LP Kit fOr DDAD DIYErS.....ccocvvireeriressresssresssssssssessssesssessssessnses 1
Stack Dryer Trunion PUller........ccceevveeriee s e 1
Replaceable Lint Screen Fine Mesh Only ........cccceeeviiiieennee, 1
Wire Nut CONNECLOr GreY....ccvoviiieeiiieerineeernn e een e eennns 4
Standoff Wire Saddle ........ccoovviiiiviiiiiirri e 8
Strap - Bead Tie .evvvviiiiiiirrii i ireerrriis s s e errr s s s e rran e e ee e 1
Nut, ElastiC StOP....ccov i e e

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



-4
w
>
-4
[=]

STACK

8

53)

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21




Door Switch Group

Part Number Description Quantity
9539-487-001 DOOF SWILCHES ..vvvuvveeieeieriisie et 2

Hinge Plate Cover
(after Serial # 220625 )

1 9074-340-002 Cover-HiNge, BIack ..c..eeeeeeeie e 2
Note: Before Serial # 220625 Holes can be drilled in hinge plate to install (#18 Drill bit).
2 8636-018-001 Screw-TRHDCR, 10B X 3/8, BlAaCK......ccecrerrirerrirersirenseessreessesssen s 4

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



Bearing Housing Group

Key Part Number Description Quantity
) 9241-189-002 HOUSING, BEANNG ..uuiiveiiiiiiiiiiii i eri e s e e s s s e nn s e s enn e 2
J2 9036-159-003 Bearing, Ball REar.........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiicic e 2
* 9538-183-001 Spacer, BEariNg ....oivviiiiiiiiin e 2
* 9036-159-001 Bearing, Ball Front........cocuviiiiiiiiir e 2
J5 9545-017-017 BOIt, 1/2 X 3/4. ittt 8
17 8640-417-002 NUE, 1/2 i 8
* 9803-201-001 Bearing Housing Complete Ass'y (includes bearings,spacer) .......... 2
J4 9545-017-018 SCrEW 1/2 X 1 1/2 oot e 4

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21 @



Burner Housing Group

Key Part Number Description Quantity
* 9803-207-001 Housing Assembly, BUINEr ........cccovviiiiiniiinins e s eeennns 2
la 9452-730-001 Service Burner Plate Front... ......oceevviiiiiiieiniin e 2
1 9452-729-001 Service Plate baffle Recirculation Chamber Clean Out......... 2
* 9545-008-006 SCIEWS .iitrruieiseeerrsie s s e s erssss s s s s e ssra s e s s s eerra s e s eerernnneaaaens 8
2 9545-008-001 RS ol <N 16
18 9003-220-001 Angle, Burner SUPPOrt ......cevivieiiiiiiiis e errre s eeeeas 2
* 9545-008-006 SCIEW iiireeiiisieeeerrisss s s e e rrs s e s s e e e s s e s e e rraa s e e s errrsneaeennns 4
17 9048-020-002 BUrner, Main .....coceoiieiiiiiie e 4
* 9545-008-006 Screw 10AB X 3/8” .eciiiiiiiiiiie e 4
* 9454-824-001 Panel, Back Burner HOUSING........coeoeeiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 2
4 9545-008-001 Screw 10B X1/4" .o .8
5 9875-002-003 Electrode Assy, IgNition ........cceeeeiiireiiiiinceeersn e 2
19 9545-045-001 Screw, Electrode Mtg 8B X 1/4"......ccoriiiiiiiie e 4
7 9379-186-001 Valve, Gas Shut Off (Optional) ........ccceeeeiiiiniiiiiiiiiieeieeiiens 1
8 9857-134-001 CONLrol ASSY, GAS cevvruiireerrrniissesserrssassssserrsnssssssssnnnseseees 2
9 9381-012-001 Manifold, ASSY ...ciiiieeeriiiiiie i 2
* 9425-069-021 Orifice, Burner-Natural #27 ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e, 4
* 9425-069-022 Orifice, BUrner-LP #44........ccooi i eseeevriie e eerirn s 4
10 9029-175-001 Bracket, Manifold........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
22 8615-104-038 Pipe Plug in end of Burner Manifold ............ccccooeviiiiiieinnnns 2
* 9545-008-006 SCIEW iiitieiiieieeeeirisss s e e e rrs e s s e e e s s e s e e rr s s e s s errnnneaeennns 4
12 9576-203-002 Thermostat, Hi-Limit .......ccooiviiiiiiiiicc e 2
* 9538-142-001 Spacer, Hi-Limit ......oiiiiiiiiii e rer e 4
* 9545-045-007 SCrEeW 8B X 3/4 ... 4
13 9074-329-001 Cover, Hi-Limit Stat Ignitor ........ccciveeiiiiimniiin e 2
* 9545-008-006 SCIEW iiitiriieieeeerrtsss s s s s rr s s s s e e rre e e s e e e ara e e e s e e rnran e eaeenes 6
* 9576-207-008 Thermostat, Safety Shutoff ... 2
* 9545-008-006 SCIEW iiitiriieieeeerrtsss s s s s rr s s s s e e rre e e s e e e ara e e e s e e rnran e eaeenes 4
15 9825-062-001 Cover, Safety Stat .....oocevvviiiiicirc e 2
* 9545-008-024 SCIEW iiitiriieieeeerrtsss s s s s rr s s s s e e rre e e s e e e ara e e e s e e rnran e eaeenes 6
16 9857-116-003 Control, Ignition Fenwall (3 tryboX) .......ccvvvviiiieerrnniininnennns 2
* 9732-102-013 Kit, LP Conversion DDBD Kit ........ccoevivernierrnannreennneeennnns 2
* 9838-018-003 Welded One Piece Gas Pipe Assembly........ccccvvvriinsireniinennnnenn 1

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



Burner Housing Group Photos

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21 @



58/

Rear View

Key

*

¥ O WOWOWWOWW ¥ X0 ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ *xUNDWNH X

*

X K X X X X X X ¥ %

Part Number

9627-861-001
9801-098-001
9539-461-009
9029-200-001
9008-007-001
9451-169-002
9545-020-001
8640-401-001
9550-169-003
9376-322-001
5191-108-002
5191-109-002
9452-770-001
9962-018-002
9545-029-008
8641-582-003
9545-018-019
86411-582-007
9538-163-006
8641-581-017
9209-086-002
9538-166-006
9545-028-013
9962-018-002
9991-053-001
9545-029-010
8640-415-004
8641-581-035
9545-029-003
9861-022-001
9487-200-003
9908-048-003
9036-145-002
9908-047-002
9040-076-009
9040-073-011
9534-151-000
9099-012-005
9248-022-002
9451-146-001
9074-334-001
9973-032-001
9453-169-013
9545-028-013
9278-038-004
9278-043-001
8641-581-026
9545-017-009
8641-582-016
9545-008-001
9545-014-004
8640-400-003
9538-184-001
9487-234-005
9125-007-001
9125-007-002
8520-141-000
9074-335-001
9545-008-024
9029-173-001

Description Quantity
Wire Harness Overtemperature Switch/Air Switch............... 2
Switch Assy, AIr FIOW ...ccuuiiiiiii it 2
SWIECh, AIr FIOW c.uiiveiiiii i erne e e e e e e 2
Bracket, Switch- Air FIOW......cccvvviiiiiii i ceeen 2
Actuator, SWItCh......viiei i 2
T A e = PR 2
SCrew 4-40 X 5/8" ..cenn i 4
Nut, Special TWin .#4-40 .......ccoviriiiiniiinecerre e, 2
Shield, SWItCh ....ccvviiii 2
MOLOK, DFIVE e e e 2
RUN Capacitor, MOLOK......cuuvicreesisree s ssseee s ssree e s sse e e s e essnnees e 1
Start Capacitor, MOtO........ccceeeri e 1
Plate, Motor Mounting ......ccoccvuiiiiiiiiieii e e 1
Plate, Impeller Mtg .......ccvviiiiiiiiiii v .2
BOIE 3/8” = 16 X 3/4" .. e 8
Lockwash Spring 3/8 ...t e 8
Screw, Motor Plate to Back Assy. 1/4-20x 2 1/2....ccccccvevevnenn. 8
[ oTol V= £ g T I RN 8
1] 0= o] SRR 8
Flat Washer 1/4 X 7/8....u ittt e 24
Rubber Grommet.....c.cccvciiinieisee s 8
Grommet SPACEIS.....vvviivreerrrrrrerrsrrer e s ssre e s sssre e s snreeesssseessnes 8
SCIEW, SEL...eiiiireeerrrrre e 4
Back Assy, Blower HSG......ccccveiiivieen e 2
Support Assy, Intermed. Pulley .......cccoovevviiiiiiiiiiiiniiieeene, 2
Bolt, RA HA 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 .cereeiiiiiiiecee e .6
Nut Flange WizIock 3/8" - 16.....cccuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiicecic v e, 6
Washer, FIat .....oovvviiiiii e e 6
BOIt, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 oeereiiiiieiieeee e e 2
Arm Assy-Tension, Complete .........ovvveviiiiiiiieniiien e, 2
RiNG-Retaining ......ovvevuiiiiiiiniii i 6
Pulley Assy, Intermediate with bronze flange bearing ......... 2
Bronze Flange Bearing ...........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
Pulley Driven TUMDBIEN .....oiiviiiiiii e 2
Belt, Drive MOtOr......ccvvviieiiicciririe s rr e 2
Belt, Driven Intermediate to Tumbler .......ccoovvvvevivieiininnnns 2
Spring, TENSION ...iveiiiiiie e .2
Chain, TENSION ..vuviriiiirire e e e e e raa e 2
[ 0T S =T LYo o 1 2
Pin, Damper HINGE .......coovviiiiiiiiicci e cern e 2
001V g B0 [0l U o] o L= SO 1
Heat Recirculation Assembly Duct ........cccoovvvvvviiiiiiiiienenn, 2
Motor Pulley - DRVEL ....coiiiiiiiiie e rer e e 1
Y= Yo <P 2
Impeller (Before Serial #231600........cccccvvviivriiiieieirnnininnens 2
Impeller (After Serial #231600........cccvvviirreniiniieerrrriieneeeeens 2
Washer, Flat 1/2” for Tumbler Pulley.......cccoeeeeiiiiiviiiiniinennns 2
BOIt, 1/2™13 X 1 1/4 .o 2
Washer, Star 1/2" for Tumbler Pulley .......ccccoovvviiiiiiiiiiennnnn. 2
SCrew 10 BX 1/4" ..vveiiiii i 6
BOIt, 5/16-18 X 5/8" .cvreiiiiiiirries e 8
NUE, 5/16-18 .eeeiiir e e 8
Spacer, Shaft ... 2
RiNG TOIBraNCe. ......cooeeieieieeieee e ee e 2
Damper Inside Duct Exhaust ..........ccceveeiiiiivivniicin e cceninnn, 2
Damper Inside Duct Exhaust ..........ccceeeeiiiiiiivnnccin v, 1
N [ Y o T Vo [P PPPPR 4
CoVer DUCE LOWET .vuiiiiiieiicriscerre s er e nne e s e e 1
Screw 10ABX 3/8” ..ouuiiiii i 72
Bracket for Wire Harness Under Burner Housing ................ 2

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



Rear View Photos

17
20

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21 @



Rear Panel & Cover Group

Key Part Number Description Quantity
1 9208-090-001 Rear Guard Side Panel 1.....cccccevviiiiiiiiiiiiisceceeeeerereceas 2
4 9545-008-024 SCrews 10 AB X 3/8..ciiiiiiiiiiiccecceeererr e 30
5 8502-649-001 Label - Connection Electrical..........cccoceeeiiiiiinnnnnnnnnceennnn, 1
8 9208-089-001 Rear Guard Back Panel.........ccccceeiiiiieeiiinin e 2
10 8502-600-001 Label Warning & NotiCe......coocevviiiiiiiiiiiiic v 1
11 8502-645-001 Label - INStructionS........ovviviieiiin e e 1
12 9109-113-001 Transition Assembly Outlet ........cccoooveviiiiiiiie e, 1
13 9074-320-001 Top Cover Dryer Panel ......c.cceveiiiiiiiiii i eens 1
14 9550-188-001 Top Burner Housing Heat Shield Inlet...........cccoooveviiiiinnnnnns 1
15 9074-321-001 Top Panel Burner Housing COVEr......cccovvvvviiiiiiieiieeiiineeennnn, 1
* 9973-034-001 8" Slide Open Clean Out Duct (Optional).........cccoevvevnierennnn. 1

Screws

naald
132340
020372020203
57 =
200,
CGREROT
8030303
o 83080200901
SRRIRRRn
a) 539525937

13

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



Tumbler Group

Key Part Number Description Quantity
9848-131-001 Tumbler Assembly Galvanized w/spider..........cccoeeeiviveennnnnn. 2
G2 9568-013-001 Spider ASSEMDBIY ....vvuiiiiiiiiiie 2
G3 9497-226-002 ROd, TUMDIEK ...t 6
G4 8640-417-005 NUE, 1/2 - 13 oo .6
G6 8641-590-002 Washer, Special ........ccevviiiiiiiiiii e, 6
G7 9552-013-003 ShIM et .AR
* 9848-130-002 Tumbler Assembly Stainless Steel..........ccvvviiiiiiiiriniiiiinennns 2
Gl 9848-130-001 Tumber Assembly Galvanized...........ccoeeeeevivviiniiiin e, 2
Gl _
—
6P0P6P6P0°6C0PcP6C0 aP6Ce a0 0 60 0P e 00 e 60 e 0 %eCe cPeCe G 2
T T 1
G3
—+ - - - — — — — - —| ==
G6 G7 G4

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21 @



Control Assembly Group

Key

*

*BLDGJ*\I*O\*U'I*AUJ****

=
A w

15

Part Number

9857-189-001

9108-117-001

8220-001-478
8639-621-007
8641-582-006
9897-026-002
9897-026-001
9545-045-012
8711-011-001

9545-008-024
9982-348-001
9545-008-024
9857-116-003

8640-411-003
9631-403-009
9627-860-001
9627-860-002
9053-067-002
9200-001-002
8636-018-001
5192-299-001

9897-036-035
9545-008-024
8220-062-036
8220-062-037
8220-062-038
9627-864-001
9527-007-001
9545-031-005
9558-029-003
9627-863-001
9631-403-008
9627-859-001

Description Quantity
Control Assmbly Complete (all below included) .........ccoeevvvvninene. 1
CONtrol BOX COVEN ..vvvvviiiiiiririii s eerrrn s s eren s s e sree s s s ernnn s .1
Wire Assembly Green 7" ......cuuiiiiiiiiiiiii et era s 1
SCrew #10-32 X 12 GreEN.....iiiveiiieie et e s 1
Lockwasher Ext TOOth #10......ccuueviiiiiiminiinnireerrrn s erren s eeeene 1
Terminal Block Main Power Middle ..........ccueiiiiiimeeiinninecee e 1
Terminal BIOCK.......coiiiiiiiiii e e 2
Screw #8 ABXx 1/2 for terminal blocK........ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiines 6
Transformer IGNItioN .......oivcviiiiiiiir e 2
SCrews 10AB X 3/8” vruoiiiiiiriiiin e e 4
Plate Assembly MTG Ignition Control............ccceevviviiiiiiiiiniccnnne e, 2
Screws 10B x 1/4” MTG Above Plate and Others ........ccoccvivvieiiinnns 4
Ignition Control .......couuiiiiii i 2
F6-32 NUES .oeeeeiie e s e 4
Wire Assembly High Voltage Upper......c.cccveviiiiiiiiiii e, 2
Wire Harness Ignition Control UPPer........ccuuevieeiiiiieininieeeiniecnnnnnes 1
Wire Harness Ignition Control LOWEr ........cccvviieiiiiiieiiinieiiineeenneeens 1
BUShING Wire 7/8" ... ettt e 4
Fuseholder ASSEMDIY .......c.uiiiiiiiiiii 3
FUSE 1.5 AMP . e e 3
REIAY POWET ...ccvuiiiiii ittt e a s ran e e 2
Terminal Block Assembly Main Power Inlet..........ccooevviiiiiiiinnninnn, 1
SCrew #8 AB X 1/27 e 2
Wire Assembly Red/Black 14" ........ccooiiiiiiiiii e een e 1
Wire Assembly Red/White 14" ........ooiviiiiiiiiiiin v, 1
Wire Assembly White 14" .....c..coiiiiii i 2
Wire Harness Motor EXtENSION.......ccooiveiiiiiiiniiiini e 2
Stand Off - Wire Saddle / Arrowhead ........ccccvvvvviiiriiiieiiieiniennen, 13
SCrEW 6 B X 3/8" ettt 4
Strip Terminal Marker (Behind Input Power).......cccooovvvviiiiiinnncennnn, 1
Wire Harness Main Extension Access Under Burner Housing ......... 1
Wire Ass’y - High Voltage LOWEr .......cccceviiiiiiiiiiii e eecee e 1
Wire Harness - Main POWEF ........cc.oviiiiiiiiiiiniiein e 1

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



Control Assembly Group

208-240V-1 PH-60 HZ or
110-125V (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)
L L2 L1

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21 @



Coin Handling Group

COIN ACCEPTOR - right side

° O

i\

COIN ACCEPTOR - left side

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



Coin Handling Group

Key Part Number Description Quantity
* 9942-038-002 Vault, Assembly Gray ( SS front panel )........ceevvveiiiniennn. 1
* 9942-038-004 Vault, Assembly AImond ........cccceeeiiiiiiiiiin e, 1
* 9942-038-003 Vault, Assembly White ........cccevvriiiiiiiiiiiiieeere e, 1
* 9942-038-005 Vault, Assembly Black Large Vault ( SS front panel ).......... 1
Note Large Vault after S/N
1 9807-099-002 Box Assembly, COIN ....cviviiiriiiiniiseceiis e e 1
* 9982-338-001 Vault Plate Assembly Coin Vault Mounting.............cccceeeees 1
* 8640-413-004 Nut, Vault Mounting ....ceeeeeeeeeeeeiniee e 4

NOTE: COIN BOX AND HARDWARE KIT AND COIN BOX LOCK NOT INCLUDED
WITH MACHINE.

* 9021-001-010 ACCEPLON, COIN trvviiiiiiiiiecis e e 1
* 9545-053-002 Screw, ACCEPIOr MEg ....vvviiierii e 4
9 9732-126-001 SWItCh, COIN .uueiiiirci 1
11 9119-025-002 Acceptor Chute Ass'y w/o penny ejector ........ccceeeeeriireennnn. 1
* 9119-025-001 OPTIONAL Acceptor Chute W/ penny rejector .....c....coovveees *

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21 @



Notes

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



Intergrated EasyCard Ready Machine

Key

Part #

9989-517-009
9989-517-011
9989-517-012
9506-450-001
9506-451-001
9627-731-001
9806-013-003
9797-009-001
9797-006-003
8502-729-001
9982-336-001
9083-118-001
9209-088-001
9351-099-001
9486-156-001
8640-424-002

Description Quantity
Panel Assy-Front Lower EC/OPL (SS) ..vuvviviiiirniiiiinieeinninnnn, 1
Panel Assy-Front Lower EC/OPL (Wht).......ocvvvvvniiniieeennnnnnn, 1
Panel Assy-Front Lower EC/OPL (AL) ...ccvvveeiveernnniinieeeennnnn, 1
WiHNG-SChematiC.......oooeeieei e 1
Wiring-Diagram .......ooeeuiiimininiiii e 1
Harness, REAdEr .......c.uiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Cable 20’ Shielded to unshielded...........cccceveeviviiiviniiiiinneens 1
Card Reader Assy Compleate (Includes all Below) .............. 1
Card REAAEN .....cicvvevii et e e 1
Label-Reader.......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceriiise e 1
Plate Assy, Reader mounting (No label) ........cccccovevvvernnnnnnnn. 1
Clip RELAINET ... i iieeriii e 1
Gromet-Lite PIPE. . iire i e 2
Lense-LED, Lite Pipe .....cooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiicreer e 2
Retainer-Card Reader ASSY .....ccovvivrerriiiineerrsniinnseseennaneeeas 1
NUEHEX #4-40 ..oveiiieeeieeee e e en e 3

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21 @



—
UPPER

UPPER 208— 240V
FLAME GAS VALVE WHT
SENSOR
BLK LK BRN
=== gt
— YEL =
UPPFRYLY [ ————————— i ———— =4+ ———————— RED VIO
UPPER = I YEL + 1 — olm
SPARK 12 WHT_AYEL | BE lRe/wT
ELECTRODE g gs“gg FOSE |
BLK|24|[¢ ~[RED :
110-120V (L1, | 208-240V (L1, L2, N)
|
4 |, FOR 240V ONLY
99 “I:I-E GRN = | ,_GRN =&)< ,
gaﬂg col _wer TWHT = = Wi — é“ NEUTRAL MUST BE
F=lomi<i< ox LVRE EEEE gtﬁ/gw/_&_ | BLE/B_U L OINEARTHED MID POINT
UPPII/EISTC?FENE I i = e PR BLK?RED o ' atxéaio\,z..é,uo"_ PHASE & THE
= BLK/REDN/H @) 1| BLK/REDNAA @ |14 "HIGH” LEG CAN BE
I BIK L=
. o | BLK | BK 5] CONNECTED T0 L2,
UPPER | il S _____= - BUT NEVER TO L1,
OVEET—ATTEMP | ol Claix | UPPER IGNITION |
BLK GRY | S ) CONTROLLER | :
m
I S0 lpowER |
UPPER | = BRE -0 IVALVE | :
AR SW | 2 ==z |[ge B-a o |SENSOR
BRNE GRY | e T e Ea S S —oYE":_JGND :l
o - —
| RN = OrG BLK| ° | :
UPPER l EE Elj Elj N = o eyl - _ UPPER
| N ' E = M DOOR SW
HI—LIMIT STAT() Ao 2T v,
ORG BRN , | | Sl I BLK ——
I_O? T Vio | BLK
[ | I ORG n r——t————= 1
BLK 1 BLK BLL
U | S RED RED BLU/WHT [ o | |
| olol_ o v/W VIO /WHT VIO/WHT [ 9 | |
| WHT _ 26 % Ly ov/lg OR(\E/IOWHT ORG/W-IIg 5| |
| EE I:' (| E:l Ej S ORG ORG ORG g |
WHT] WHT WHT WHT | 5 |
I ggﬁj oltlt R/W| | [RED/WHT s 0] | 2
LOWER | T Eomis | sl | F
FLAME I £ I LOWER BU———— ' | Upper
SENSOR | ok & | GAS VALVE | K2 [ iyl
K :BRN @I | ED__ 7o3 | | SENSOR
LOWER T I WHT, Ye |_YE N RUN RELAY |
SPARK | 3§"§ 3 ———— BLU/WHT |
ELECTRODE ig;%g BLK|S3|F N RED Il RED/WHT j |
- =IO
| = [SIoE [ Lower K19 |
NN RUN RELAY
=N [ BE [
[5~] 5] o T[= <= VIO ,
K = IS o2 I BRN 1
o2 2 =R I GRY |
VIO SHOS o 5
Rty 05 0y z i 2 E
LOWER DRIVE = i —E 5 | >
MOTOR | = } ELECTRONIC o) I P
I - I i
LOWER | = 1 CONTROLLER P2 |
OVER-TEMP | = EE*Z 1 ol
STAT
BLK GRY | ——— _{ o | |
LOWER = |
over || onmon 1T e Jreeic | BB
AR _SW | EE AR kb 2| | EASY CARD .
oRY| | SR gg A R%Hﬂ POWER || READER 3
BRN/WHT | BRN/WHT ] £ e CFOIVALVE || B z3
S BLK: 5 |SENSOR uTY
LOWER | 0 0o o lonD Il . 22
HI—LIMIT STAT() | °] I CHE a9
BRN — | BRN L BIK 5 || o 7 < X O| LOWER
orG || | ORG Vio L 2 | | SHIELDED CABLE TEMP
|_ ________________________ _| o LOWER SENSOR
U DOOR SW
BLK To. o] BLU/WHT
9506—451-001 REV. A WIRING DIAGRAM DDBD50KC_—65EC | — Bk fJ]

IMPORTANT: RETAIN THIS ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM FOR SERVICE.

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



) Gl /H 09 ISVHd | 'A0O¥Z—80<2/0C¢L—0LL ~77777 TTToTTTTTTTTTT T ThmTmTT T oTrm omrmm e mrmm
~SFE vV100—0G¥—90S6
— -
yosn3s 18 03G69—"0X0509AAa  OILVINIHOS
S S WIS LN
1A HIMOT ns ¥ ¥IMOT —————— -
1 | |
° o~o ° ° || °
LGN _ _ X9 NYg oo 040 TLHM/9¥0! ITHM/OMA] O )
oo - | AVI3Y SV | ANOCL—=0L1
Ll 5T 3K TAM < _ 43IMOT _
) 43§ | OSN3S AvZ<[ - AOZL | |
734 \ 1100 NYg _ ANTVA |
L 43Mod ] NN e N o_>_ _
3sn4 £ | % oo
Y3T104LNOD i LHM \_/ 1HM/Q3 [1HM/ a3 [ tHm/n8 1Hm/n18 e wooq 8 o @ |
NOLLINSI ¥3MOT ve'l | A2 N a0 de
_ a2
300810373 | o |c
MIVAS ¥3ddn
—— |
— 18 |
yosn3s 18 HOSN3S _
JAVI4 ¥3ddN = 1V3IH ¥3IMO1 "
N3A H _
r—— H3TI0HINOD | AO¥¢—80¢
y | | DOINOYLOT3 |
RETN HYOSN3S |
| et 1V3H ¥3ddn |
Ll 5T IE SR _ _
d\ ¢ | HOSN3S - Az Aoz _ _
T34\ 100 Neg | IAWA o |o%o|o|o/o|o|oﬂo N 0 L
| ST amy® Y am T e 18 Ja N8 040 T owo ' om T ° =
——— 3504 WIS MS dIY V1S [ Av13Y svo _ ANOZL—OL |
¥3ITI08INOD N3N0 ¥3adn LK | g3ddn | 3 @
VSl S |
NOLLINOI ¥3ddn - [T - I o —
m & 1 1 o O
| LHmM \__/ he/aa bazy 11 nig T ng NIE]
I | AVI3Y NNY — Hs_¥000
T7 0L 93AIN In@ = _ d3ddn _
‘Z1 0L Q3LO3INNOD 38 NVO 931 ,HOH, 3HL % 3SvHd 40 [ L e
INIOd QI Q3HIYV3 38 ISNA WHIN3N “ATNO AOYC ¥04 'S oy T Gavs g ® Sra/aag s1a/a3g _x._m g
U |2 Asvd o
"LINO¥IO ONILYIH ¥03 SINIWIYINDIY_ONV NOLLYYIHO JILSAS me -~ Nwo/al, Ao a3d/5n8
40 NOILJI¥DS3d ¥03 TVANVA SH¥INMO OL §343y + aDAIIN =
'03SSIYd NOLLNG LMVIS 3HL ANV = n1a/>8
03S010 ¥00d 3HL ‘A3IESILYS SI INNOD NIOD IHL M Ts o o [©
NIHM 3SOT0 TIIM LOVINOD AVI3Y NNY YOLON ¢ ESEN X & 2 2 /o
5 > g 3N 33 [ o [R/S
"03S010 SI Y004 N3HM 03010 SIHOLIMS . IS 1 TR
"0'N 34Y SIHOLIMS ¥00Q T = = @ e
[ (&)
“Q3LY3SNI SI NIOD NIHM Q3SOTD HOLIMS s Ky
* "O'N SI HOLIMS NIOD “L aNo N 21 17 NSO N 271 L1
‘SILON (N “17) AOZL—0Ll (N 21 "17) AO¥Z—80C

69)

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21




Notes

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



Section 7:

Voltage
Conversion

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21 @



Instructions - Convert a Dual Voltage Stack Dryer
from 120V to 208-240V with Neutral Wire Only

1. Remove incoming power from the dryer. Use a known working voltmeter to check power.

2. Remove the cover of the control box assembly from the dryer using a 5/16” wrench.

3. Move the black/blue wire from the N position of the main power terminal block to the L2
position of the main power terminal block in the control box assembly. See Figure 1 below.

4. Move the white wire of the upper motor harness to an upper inner left terminal in the middle
terminal block in the control box assembly. See Figure 1 below.

5. Move the orange wire of the upper motor harness to an upper inner left terminal in the middle
terminal block control box assembly. See Figure 1 below.

6. Move the white wire of the lower motor harness to a lower inner left terminal in the middle
terminal block in the control box assembly. See Figure 1 below.

7. Move the orange wire of the lower motor harness to a lower inner left terminal in the middle
terminal block control box assembly. See Figure 1 below.

8. Reconnect power to the dryer and test to ensure proper operation; one line voltage to L1, one
line voltage to L2, the neutral to N, and the earth ground to E.

9. Reinstall the cover of the control box assembly from the dryer using a 5/16” wrench.

940

%0078 WNINYEL F10AIN
%0078 WNINY3L 310AIN

LHM

940

LHM
d

Figure 1 Dual Voltage Stack Dryer Voltage Conversion

Instructions: 8507-365-001B

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



NOISH4ANOD FOVLIT0A
d3dAdd MOVLS dOVLTO0A TvNd

MIDDLE TERMINAL BLOCK

ACEIC Wn@u@@ R Ieil
5 ©

U@o@, M@o@mv@ogj
NV C AOZ |

@

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21




Notes

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



Section 8:

50 hZ
Models




50HZ Wiring Schematic

Dryer Idle - No Coins Added :
Top Dryer Used For This Example

230 VAC 50 HzZ is supplied to the Main Power Terminal Block and passes through a In- line Noise Filter and
comes out on BLK/RED and BLK/BLU wire. 230 VAC now passes to a Mulit-tap Control Step Down Trans-
former and also passes to the Motor Control Relay (R1&R2). When there is power to the dryer the Com-
puter Board will be powered and the display lighted from the 24 VAC secondary side of Control Step Down
Transformer. 24 VAC from here is also on one side of the door switch on a black wire. Closing the loading
door allows 24 VAC to pass on to the Computer Board on two blue wires. One blue wire makes 24 VAC
available to one side of the Motor Run Relay on Computer Board. The other blue wire provides a 24 VAC
signal to the Computer Board telling it that the door is closed and door light on the computer board should
be illuminated.

Coins Added - Motor Starting and Running :
Top Dryer Used For This Example

As each coin is added the Coin Switch closes and completes a circuit to the Computer Board. The Com-
puter Board counts these signals and registers them against time. The time will display once the Start But-
ton for Upper or Lower is pushed. When the Start Button is pushed again the Computer Board Motor Run
Relay closes on the computer. With this Relay closed, 24 VAC is supplied to the Motor Control Relay (R1)
on the red wire and also a violet wire going down to motor. The motor LED on the computer board should
be illuminated anytime the computer calls for the motor to operate. With (R1) engaged and 230 VAC at
motor the Motor Start Switch in motor is drawn in to the start position. In this position the incoming power
230 VAC is supplied directly to the main run winding and through the Start Capacitor to the Auxiliary Wind-
ing (start winding). As the Motor comes up to speed, the centrifical switch inside motor opens the circuit to
the Start Winding and closes the circuit to allow 24 VAC to pass to the Gas Relay on the Computer Board
on the other violet wire.The heat circuit in the dryer can not operate if the motor is not running. The gas
LED on the computer board will be illuminated when Computer Board calls for the heat after Motor Cen-
trifical Switch has closed.

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



Heat Circuit
Top Dryer Used For This Example

With the Drive Motor running and 24 VAC provided to the Computer Board Gas Relay, it will close if Com-
puter Board senses programmed temperature is needed. The violet wire changes to an orange wire out

of the Computer Board Gas Relay. When this relay closes it provides 24 VAC to the High Limit Thermostat.
The High Limit Thermostat is normally closed. (It will open, turning off the heat circuit, if the dryer can’t
move enough air from problems such as an exhaust restriction or other problems.) 24 VAC now goes
through to the normally open Air Switch (Sail Switch) on the brown wire. This switch is closed only if the
dryer is running and has the correct air flow. With the dryer running and the Air Switch closed, 24 VAC is
supplied to the normally closed upper manual reset Overtemp Thermostat on the gray wire and changes
to the black wire out of switch and then goes to Ignition Step Down Transformer. Now with 24 VAC the red
wire on secondary side of the Ignition Step Down Transformer goes to the 1.5 amp in-line fuse that pro-
tects the Upper Ignition Controller (GREY BOX). With 24 VAC now supplied to the Upper Ignition Controller
(GREY BOX) it will then send high voltage to the Spark Ignition Electrode via the High Voltage Lead Wire
(this lead looks like an automotive spark plug wire). The Ignition Control Module (GREY BOX) simultane-
ously sends 24 VAC to the Gas Valve Coil which opens the Gas Valve and allows gas to pass to the main
burner. When ignition occurs the high voltage sparking stops and if Ignition Control Module (GREY BOX)
gets a flame sense signal it will allow gas valve coil to remain energized and continue burner operation. If
ignition does not occur, the Ignition Control Module (GREY BOX) will spark for 10 seconds before locking
out.

Manual Reset Safety Shutoff Over-Temperature Thermostat
Top Dryer Used For This Example

This thermostat is manually reset by pushing in the red button through the small hole in the cover. The
Over Temperature Thermostat is a safety backup for the entire Heat Circuit and located in the recirculation
chamber area on the side of the burner housing. If the dryer over heats this Over Temperature Ther-
mostat it opens the line to turn off the heat but leaves the Computer Board lighted and the drive motor
powered and turning so the basket will cool down.

Cool Down
Top Dryer Used For This Example

At the preprogrammed time (2 minutes factory setting - adjustable) the Computer Board will open the Gas
Relay Contact. This allows the Drive Motor to continue to run but without heat. The gas light on the com-
puter board should not be illuminated anytime the computer is in cool down. This Cool Down period allows
the clothing (zippers, snaps, etc.) time to cool down to a temperature that is easily handled by customers.

End of Cycle
Top Dryer Used For This Example

At the end of the cool down, the Computer Board opens the Upper Run Relay, which removes power from
the Motor Control Relay (R1) and also removes power to the Drive Motor. The motor light on the computer
board should no longer be illuminated. The Drive Motor and tumbler stops and the Computer Board dis-
play now flashes until the dryer loading door is opened. Once the dryer loading door is opened to remove
the clothing the display goes back to vend price.

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



s
UPPER

WPORTANT: RETAIN THIS ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM FOR SERVICE.

UPPER
FLAME GAS VALVE
SENSOR g BLK BRN % L
— B YEL T
VRl o ———————————- Hf o - .
SPARK WHT BLK/BLU I
ELECTRODE WHT BLK/BLU
1 H COM[% ZICOM |
BLU ,
h z[220v !
— 1 h BLK BLK/RED |
- i - ;-U E []feses ué 24V [X — ‘%250v |
A5 | B Rk B ~E ~ K |
UPPER DRIVEL c SE B H 3 I
MOTOR I nE 2 |
| =
l = —
UPPER I ==
OVER-TEMP | S @
Bk STAT gry | S BLK
wn
| YEL ] o
UPPER : WACH RS o -
AR SW e e A BRN o)
BRN GRY| | S N FUSE s S z
—E E'— T . o5
! RN = o R | s s =
1 [Tvio
UPPER | o [ 1 Fm————
HI=LIMIT STAT | e 3 |
ORG BRN 4 | | Blc |
|1 ! e
| x BLK——  BLK BLU [
U & RED RED BLUZWHT [ o | |
I S V/W VIo/WHT VIO/WHTT g | |
| 5% L oz ORG/WHT ORCAMHTLS | |
| Repi] O O = S ORG ORG ORG 0 | |
l R REDAGHT o |
GRY|— I
I i1 0 0| N ol ! lm
LOWER | RED == B o ||
FLAME | S | LoweRr BU I pper
SENSOR B | GAS VALVE K2 I
2P ek | & BLK TEMP
——— lgRN @I RED o3| | sensor
LOWER T | | veL R RUN RELAY :
SPARK I 2 : BLU/WHT i
ELECTRODE BLK/BLU > RED/WHT —
= | |
o< 5 EESCPE K1 o3
oP T EPREK | LOWER |
B BLU 5 =2 | = [ RUN RELAY I
— = 7NN VIO
L GRY i RE B BRN |
Tk us ! GRY |
G BLK/RED < I L— M
LOWER DRIVE 1 = I BN S
MOTOR I ol | B
| =
| I ELECTRONIC pal > ] :
LOWER | : CONTROLLER P2[ 7 |
OVER-TEMP | =t | o
—0
gLk STAT Gry | ] 0 [D o
1 T et T | e
I 17 7 kilaklmz 22
AR'SW | R S S B @ : FPIEEEE
oo | T o ZZ BLK | 4, I HRER
BRN/WHT | BRN/WHT| | q BT YEL To | 63254
LOWER | = O WHTT |SZ _ _ || o=k
HI—=LIMIT STAT | = — 1 |® BRN < g [9) | < ;2_‘:.:_‘:.'5'
BRN/WHT, | BRN/WHT| ° = o= ELECTRONIC
T i RED RED L 3| S [COIN_ACCEPTOR] LOWER
ORG /WHT L1l ORG/WHT L2 12 || = TEMP
e LOWER SENSOR
- T g QR S\E/SVLU/WHT
BLK——
9506—-333—001 REV. B  WIRING DIAGRAM DDA_50KC_—-59CR BLK A NC

78)

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



OILVIWIHOS

dd '‘AJd L00—2¢¢—9056

= 3go¥031a. 4065 — OMOSG vdd
SAVAS 4IMOT
¢————
o B A
HOSN3S s
INVIS HIMOT
) 71T
o—t °
T34 ! i _ a3 Y am e - . 0LON I
N8 _ M 3SNd VST - 5 ) [ le o WO M8 o
) _ MmO 8| o g AdO Ndg 940 | LHM/940 ' TIHM/OIA | T oI On oA SE
134 L VIS  MS IV VIS | AVI3Y SVO | s cle
T 1S B dWN3L43A0 yImo1  LINM—IH _ dIMOT |
o dIMOT TN H3MOT
4ITTI0YLINOD cd ¢ _ _
NOILINOI ¥3MOT L N E Il _ M oo
| 1Hm/a3y!! | tHM/ng 1HM/ N8 g
B p— = [ AVIIE NNY MS d00d
VS N3ddn _ AIMOT _ HIMOT
HOSN3S _ _
1V3IH ¥3IMOT _
IAVI ¥3ddn d3TI0HLINOD |
Nag| OINO¥103713 |
—— T 4OSN3S _
i _ Ew A 1V3H ¥3ddn | ;__
N¥g _ EA _ 3snd vs'L _ _ ay
NN
o | aNo 8T TAam H | 0 |, . w_un_n_:\:._m_n ng __m__ e
——<° g A49 N¥g M0 | ouo! OA| = oA~ oA OIA =
| V1S MS dlY  LVIS | AVI3Y SVO | m >
YITIONINOD dNILYIA0  ¥3ddn  LIWIT—IH _ ¥3ddn _ cB
NOLLINSI ¥3ddn Hdd o\ Eddn | _
LHM \_~/ »ne/a3y [ON | ¥ [ OA
B _ RENRN. I na na 7 SiCh
r [a3y o 1HM/Q3 I AVI3Y NNY g MS d00d
| 4014300V [iAm g 0¥0/a3y | ¥3ddn T ¥3ddn
| NIOD [ LHM ® 2wo a3y “| e
loINO¥LO313 | & g ¥8/ee 000000000 O mm—== == ST
L P8 g TEAIHM 1HM SEAAAAT 8
IIIII S8 13K a ~ g N
“LINOMID ONILYAH 804 SINIWININOIY ANV T o N
NOILY¥3dO 40 NOILJI¥OSIA ¥04 TYNNYA SYINMO OL ¥343y '+ anNo ER) ° 2 g L
"03SS3dd NOLLNG 1¥VIS 3HL ANV Q3SOT0 ¥00d IHL'QIIASILYS S N - ] N
INNOD NIOD 3HL N3IHM 35070 TUM LOVINOD AVI3¥ NNY ¥OLOW '€ ZHOG—Hd L —ADZC LHM | N [Cnasng ng/>1g
'g3S010 Sl ¥O0A NIHM G3ISOTO“0'N-SIHOLMS ¥00a T L1 el _ | a3/ a3y/x8
Q3LMISNI NIOD NIHM d3SO100'N—801dd300V NIOO QINOMLO3T3 L :SILON

"JOIAY3S ¥O4d JILVINGHOS TVIOIM1O3T3 SIHL NIVL3d

:INV.LAIOdINI

79)

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21




DDBD50KC_-59 Electrical Group

Key Part Number Description Quantity
2 5192-295-017 2] = PR 2
* 8220-065-006 Wire Asy-BLK/RED, 117 ....coeeiiiiiiieiiiis e rernes e rrennsn s 2
* 8220-065-007 Wire Asy-BLK/BLU, 117 ...coeeieiiiiiiireis e errer s errn s e e 2
* 8220-065-032 Wire Asy-BLK, 117 ... e e 2
* 8220-065-033 Wire Asy-WHT, 117 . e e 2
* 8220-095-043 Wire ASY-BRN, 81”... ..o iieirrrc e 2
* 8502-730-001 Label-Warning, Elecronic Coin ACCEPLOr ....viivvivieiiiiiiiii e e, 1
* 8507-230-003 Instructions-Transformer CONNECE.........coovvvvereiiniirrinnenn e 1
3 8711-008-002 Transformer-Control ..........coviiiiierniiniirierrss s rrrr e 1
4 9183-030-002 Filter-Ling, EMI.......ccccviiiieiieeeirs e rrris s seren s rrrn s e 1
* 9376-314-001 Motor-Dryer, Stack, Marathon .........ccccooiiiiiiiiii e, 2
* 9486-149-001 Retainer-Dual Coin ACCECPION ...uuuuiiiiiiir it 2
* 9506-332-001 Wiring Label-SchematiC .........covviviiiiiiiiiici e 1
* 9506-333-001 Wiring Label-Diagram.........ccuueeiiiiiniiiiii i een e 1
6 9558-029-004 Strip-Marker, Terminal ......ccoovuiiiiiii i 1
* 9627-868-002 Harness-Main inPUt POWET .......cuiiiiiiiiiiiin e rrs e e 1
* 9627-871-001 Harness-Motor EXtention .........ccovviviiiiinin i 2
* 9627-878-001 Harness-Ignition Control, UPPer .......cccovivuiiiiiiniienienccnn e e, 1
* 9627-878-002 Harness-Ignition Control, LOWEr .......cccccviiiiiiiiniciicci e, 1
5 9857-140-001 Ignition Control.......ccuei i 2
* 9857-147-002 Control Assembly, Electronic Mounted With Membrane Switch....... 1

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



@

Part # 8533-068-001 7/21




DDBD50KC -59 Gas Control Parts

Key Part Number Description Quantity
1 9732-162-001 Kit-Honeywell VR86 Valve Flange.............cooomimmmiiiiiiiiiiieneeeeenn, 4
* 9791-001-001 Adapter Assembly-Gas INlit.........eueeiiiieiiiie e 1
2 9857-132-004 Gas CoNtrol ValVe.........ceeeeie e e 2

@ Part # 8533-068-001 7/21



